
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA 

 

 

Case No.: SC19-701 

L.T. Case Nos: 2D17-3973; 

582015CA006511XXXANC 

 

BILL FURST, et al., 

 

 Petitioners, 

 

v. 

 

SUSAN K. DEFRANCES,  

 

 Respondent. 

       / 

 

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE’S NOTICE OF JOINDER WITH AND 

ADOPTION OF PROPERTY APPRAISER’S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION 

 

 Petitioner, Jim Zingale, as Executive Director of the State of Florida 

Department of Revenue ("Department"), hereby joins with and adopts the “Brief of 

Petitioner on Jurisdiction” of Petitioner Bill Furst (as Sarasota County Property 

Appraiser), which was e-filed on May 2, 2019.  
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Respectfully submitted, 

  

      ASHLEY MOODY 

      ATTORNEY GENERAL 

 

      s/ Robert P. Elson   

      ROBERT P. ELSON 

      Fla. Bar No. 543519 

      Senior Assistant Attorney General 

      Office of the Attorney General 

      Revenue Litigation Bureau 

      PL-01, The Capitol 

      Tallahassee, FL 32399-1050 

      850/ 414-3300 

      850/488-5865 FAX 

      Primary e-mail address:    

      robert.elson@myfloridalegal.com 

      Secondary e-mail addresses: 

      jon.annette@myfloridalegal.com 

      lisa.ryder@myfloridalegal.com  

Counsel for Department of Revenue 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy hereof was furnished on 

May 3, 2019, via email to: Sherri L. Johnson, Esquire, Johnson Legal of Florida, 

P.L., 5602 Marquesas Circle, Suite 208, P.O. Box 20998, Sarasota, Florida 34276, 

sjohnson@johnsonlegalfl.com; John Geoffrey Pflugner, Esquire, Jason A. 

Lessinger, Esquire, Anthony J. Manganiello, III, Esquire, Icard Merrill Cullis 

Timm, et al., 32033 Main Street, Suite 600, Sarasota, Florida 34237, 

jpflugner@icardmerrill.com, dmartin@icardmerrill.com, 

jlessinger@icardmerrill.com, thashem@icardmerrill.com, 

lkarpova@icardmerrill.com, amanganiello@icardmerrill.com; Bora S. Kayan, 

Assistant County Attorney, Office of the County Attorney, 1660 Ringling Blvd., 

2nd Floor, Sarasota, Florida 34236, bkayan@scgov.net.  

 

      s/ Robert P. Elson_______________ 

      ROBERT P. ELSON 
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